Labor Day Weekend Fundraiser Event

Sept. 1st - Sept.4th

This year's theme is WESTERN FRONTIER.

Let's celebrate 100+ years of Camp Sacramento!

Labor Day Weekend is a fundraiser put on by the non-profit 501-C3 organization, "Friends of Camp Sacramento" whose sole purpose is to support Camp Sacramento. Throughout the weekend, we'll be hosting assorted fundraising events including our traditional silent and live auction on Sat. and raffle on Sunday.

<u>Donations-</u> All families that donate an item or completed basket with a \$25 value or higher by 8pm on Friday night will be entered to win \$100 Camp Sac Store Credit to be used on merchandise or to be applied to your tab. Tax receipts will be available at the time of donation. Donation ideas include gift certificates, games, toys, art supplies, sporting equipment, activities, trips, etc. Feel free to be creative!

<u>Fish-</u> Fish and Game have stocked the river by Camp. Bring your poles and gear or check some out from the lobby. Families are responsible for cleaning their own fish.

Registration- Registration begins at 4:00pm on Friday and dinner will be served from 5:30-7:30pm. See you Friday, Sept. 1st.

Membership- As a member of Friends of Camp Sac at the \$50 or above level, you receive a 30% discount off the regular mini price. All invoices have been adjusted to reflect this discount already. Please be sure to check us out and join "Friends of Camp Sacramento" at the Marmot level at https://www.friendsofcampsacramento.org/.

Get Involved!- Decorate the outside of your cabin or bring some attire in our western theme, and be sure to bring pajamas for our "Pajamarama Breakfast" on Sat. morning.

Thank you for your support and let's make some great memories and some money for Camp!!!



Paul Garrett, Board Member/Labor Day Committee Chair paulgarrett916@gmail.com If you know someone interested in coming to Camp, please have them call the Camp office @ (916)808-6098 ASAP.



Friends of Camp Sacramento is a volunteer 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization formed to support Camp Sacramento, which is operated by the City of Sacramento, under a special use permit on the Eldorado National Forest.

We strive to increase public awareness and to provide financial support to enhance the outdoor experience for all campers.

Address: P.O. Box 245555 Sacramento, CA 95824

Tax ID # 68-0234330

To Whom It May Concern:

Friends of Camp Sacramento is a volunteer-run non-profit charity that strengthens families, builds community, and connects people to nature through the experience of camping. Friends meets our mission by supporting Camp Sacramento, a family camp in the Sierra Nevada Mountains that has been operated by the City of Sacramento for over 100 years.

We support Camp Sacramento in three different ways:

- We pay for "Camperships" that allow families to attend camp who otherwise could not afford such an experience.
- We keep the cost of camp low and quality high by paying for large and small camp improvements. For example, we built a playground, replaced beds, added a concrete ping pong table, purchased arts and craft supplies, fishing and archery equipment, curtains, and more. Our latest project is a sun deck where families can read, play games, socialize, and otherwise have a good time!
- Friends lends our time and sweat to camp each spring by helping staff dig out
 of the snow to open camp and button it up in the fall. When possible, we also
 provide manual labor and technical expertise for camp improvements.

This year we would like to ask you to join us in our efforts and become a Friend of Camp Sacramento through a donation or sponsorship to our organization. This donation will support our fundraising efforts, which are the foundation of our charitable efforts.

As a 501(c)(3) non-profit charity, all contributions to Friends of Camp Sacramento are tax deductible as allowed by federal and state laws.

If you are interested in becoming one of our Friends through a donation or sponsorship, please contact us at membership@friendsofcampsacramento.org to discuss further.

Thank you in advance for your consideration and your support for Friends of Camp Sacramento.

Sincerely, Friends of Camp Sacramento